

Project: Lions Den Road - Phase 3 Reconstruction
Federal Project No. ARRA - STP - 7203(601)
Bid Opening Date: April 20, 2010

BID TABULATIONS

Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		Goodwin Bros. Constr.		Kolb Grading LLC		N. B. West		Gershenson Construction		X-L Contracting, Inc.		Pace Construction Co.	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
	ROADWAY ITEMS																
201-30.00	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	ACRE	7	\$4,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$4,194.57	\$29,361.99	\$4,750.00	\$33,250.00	\$8,200.00	\$57,400.00	\$7,000.00	\$49,000.00	\$4,400.00	\$30,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$35,000.00
202-20.10	REMOVAL OF IMPROVEMENTS	LS	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$50,564.00	\$50,564.00	\$77,000.00	\$77,000.00	\$173,084.00	\$173,084.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$46,331.00	\$46,331.00	\$149,050.40	\$149,050.40
203-10.00	CLASS A EXCAVATION	CUYD	15,900	\$6.50	\$103,350.00	\$4.55	\$72,345.00	\$5.00	\$79,500.00	\$12.00	\$190,800.00	\$11.00	\$174,900.00	\$4.72	\$75,048.00	\$5.00	\$79,500.00
203-20.00	CLASS C EXCAVATION	CUYD	39,374	\$14.00	\$551,236.00	\$10.18	\$400,827.32	\$17.50	\$689,045.00	\$17.00	\$669,358.00	\$16.50	\$649,671.00	\$24.00	\$944,976.00	\$17.50	\$689,045.00
203-60.00	COMPACTING EMBANKMENT	CUYD	12,749	\$2.00	\$25,498.00	\$1.41	\$17,976.09	\$0.35	\$4,462.15	\$1.00	\$12,749.00	\$1.50	\$19,123.50	\$4.82	\$61,450.18	\$0.35	\$4,462.15
206-30.00	CLASS 3 EXCAVATION	CUYD	254	\$12.65	\$3,213.10	\$63.82	\$16,210.28	\$10.00	\$2,540.00	\$1.00	\$254.00	\$25.00	\$6,350.00	\$7.93	\$2,014.22	\$125.00	\$31,750.00
206-31.00	CLASS 3 EXCAVATION IN ROCK	CUYD	199	\$75.00	\$14,925.00	\$63.55	\$12,646.45	\$100.00	\$19,900.00	\$80.00	\$15,920.00	\$85.00	\$16,915.00	\$184.30	\$36,675.70	\$82.00	\$16,318.00
206-35.00	CULVERT CLEANOUT	EA	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,021.00	\$1,021.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,390.00	\$1,390.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00
206-55.00	TEMPORARY SHORING	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$28,836.00	\$28,836.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,100.00	\$10,100.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00
216-15.01	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT WEARING SURFACE	SQFT	3416	\$3.00	\$10,248.00	\$1.10	\$3,757.60	\$2.00	\$6,832.00	\$1.80	\$6,148.80	\$2.00	\$6,832.00	\$1.00	\$3,416.00	\$1.25	\$4,270.00
304-01.43	TYPE 1 AGGREGATE FOR BASE (4 IN. THICK)	SQYD	20744	\$5.75	\$119,278.00	\$3.09	\$64,098.96	\$2.27	\$47,088.88	\$4.50	\$93,348.00	\$4.50	\$93,348.00	\$3.05	\$63,269.20	\$4.80	\$99,571.20
304-99.10	TEMPORARY DRIVEWAY AGGREGATE	TONS	48.6	\$150.00	\$7,290.00	\$31.12	\$1,512.43	\$12.00	\$583.20	\$16.00	\$777.60	\$25.00	\$1,215.00	\$16.84	\$818.42	\$28.00	\$1,360.80
310-50.02	GRAVEL (A) OR CRUSHED STONE (B)	TONS	1464	\$25.81	\$37,785.84	\$4.34	\$6,353.76	\$15.00	\$21,960.00	\$8.00	\$11,712.00	\$22.00	\$32,208.00	\$16.84	\$24,653.76	\$19.50	\$28,548.00
401-12.09	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG64-22, (BP-1)	TONS	2181.5	\$60.00	\$130,890.00	\$66.03	\$144,044.45	\$58.71	\$128,075.87	\$60.00	\$130,890.00	\$58.00	\$126,527.00	\$61.50	\$134,162.25	\$59.00	\$128,708.50
401-30.00	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG64-22 (BASE)	TONS	8316.7	\$60.00	\$499,002.00	\$57.05	\$474,467.74	\$56.84	\$472,721.23	\$57.50	\$478,210.25	\$57.00	\$474,051.90	\$60.00	\$499,002.00	\$57.50	\$478,210.25
407-10.05	TACK COAT	GAL	910	\$3.50	\$3,185.00	\$3.00	\$2,730.00	\$3.00	\$2,730.00	\$3.50	\$3,185.00	\$4.00	\$3,640.00	\$4.57	\$4,158.70	\$3.00	\$2,730.00
409-40.00	SEAL COAT, GRADE A	SQYD	1524	\$7.00	\$10,668.00	\$7.95	\$12,115.80	\$9.70	\$14,782.80	\$8.50	\$12,954.00	\$16.00	\$24,384.00	\$10.20	\$15,544.80	\$12.40	\$18,897.60
603-99.23	SANITARY SEWERS - GRAVITY (15 IN.)	LF	119	\$115.00	\$13,685.00	\$46.10	\$5,485.90	\$100.00	\$11,900.00	\$80.00	\$9,520.00	\$90.00	\$10,710.00	\$46.00	\$5,474.00	\$79.00	\$9,401.00
603-99.23	PRECAST SANITARY MANHOLES	LF	44	\$210.00	\$9,240.00	\$149.42	\$6,574.48	\$175.00	\$7,700.00	\$295.00	\$12,980.00	\$185.00	\$8,140.00	\$192.43	\$8,466.92	\$135.00	\$5,940.00
603-99.23	HIGHWAY CASING PIPE 30 IN. (BORE & JACK)	LF	80	\$450.00	\$36,000.00	\$766.71	\$61,336.80	\$800.00	\$64,000.00	\$260.00	\$20,800.00	\$500.00	\$40,000.00	\$595.00	\$47,600.00	\$912.00	\$72,960.00
603-99.23	SANITARY SEWER MAIN ABANDONMENT	LF	127	\$13.00	\$1,651.00	\$14.40	\$1,828.80	\$10.00	\$1,270.00	\$15.00	\$1,905.00	\$30.00	\$3,810.00	\$60.00	\$7,620.00	\$19.50	\$2,476.50
606-10.10	GUARDRAIL TYPE A	LF	925	\$22.00	\$20,350.00	\$18.66	\$17,260.50	\$16.50	\$15,262.50	\$17.00	\$15,725.00	\$17.50	\$16,187.50	\$17.33	\$16,030.25	\$17.00	\$15,725.00
606-23.00A	TRANSITION SECTION, 6.5 FT. POSTS	EA	8	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$315.00	\$2,520.00	\$315.00	\$2,520.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00
606-24.00	BRIDGE ANCHOR SECTION (THRIE BEAM)	EA	4	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,650.00	\$6,600.00	\$1,650.00	\$6,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$6,400.00	\$1,700.00	\$6,800.00	\$1,733.00	\$6,932.00	\$1,600.00	\$6,400.00
606-30.15	TYPE A CRASHWORTHY END TERMINAL	EA	10	\$2,885.85	\$28,858.50	\$1,850.00	\$18,500.00	\$1,850.00	\$18,500.00	\$1,920.00	\$19,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,943.00	\$19,430.00	\$1,920.00	\$19,200.00
607-10.12A	CHAIN-LINK FENCE (60 IN.)	LF	474	\$20.00	\$9,480.00	\$14.00	\$6,636.00	\$14.00	\$6,636.00	\$14.00	\$6,636.00	\$14.50	\$6,873.00	\$14.70	\$6,967.80	\$14.00	\$6,636.00
609-60.10A	FURNISHING TYPE 1 ROCK DITCH	CUYD	140	\$30.00	\$4,200.00	\$24.75	\$3,465.00	\$20.00	\$2,800.00	\$1.00	\$140.00	\$1.00	\$140.00	\$35.75	\$5,005.00	\$20.00	\$2,800.00
609-60.20	FURNISHING TYPE 2 ROCK DITCH LINER	CUYD	1088	\$32.50	\$35,360.00	\$27.51	\$29,930.88	\$20.00	\$21,760.00	\$1.00	\$1,088.00	\$1.00	\$1,088.00	\$35.75	\$38,896.00	\$20.00	\$21,760.00
609-60.30A	FURNISHING TYPE 3 ROCK DITCH LINER	CUYD	930	\$35.00	\$32,550.00	\$26.90	\$25,017.00	\$20.00	\$18,600.00	\$1.00	\$930.00	\$1.00	\$930.00	\$35.75	\$33,247.50	\$20.00	\$18,600.00
609-60.41	PLACING TYPE 1 ROCK DITCH LINER	CUYD	140	\$15.00	\$2,100.00	\$45.74	\$6,403.60	\$15.00	\$2,100.00	\$30.00	\$4,200.00	\$23.00	\$3,220.00	\$15.10	\$2,114.00	\$15.00	\$2,100.00
609-60.42	PLACING TYPE 2 ROCK DITCH LINER	CUYD	1088	\$15.00	\$16,320.00	\$19.34	\$21,041.92	\$15.00	\$16,320.00	\$28.00	\$30,464.00	\$23.00	\$25,024.00	\$14.22	\$15,471.36	\$15.00	\$16,320.00
609-60.43	PLACING TYPE 3 ROCK DITCH LINER	CUYD	930	\$15.00	\$13,950.00	\$30.21	\$28,095.30	\$15.00	\$13,950.00	\$28.00	\$26,040.00	\$23.00	\$21,390.00	\$13.40	\$12,462.00	\$15.00	\$13,950.00
609-60.50	BEDDING MATERIAL FOR ROCK DITCH LINER	CUYD	338	\$28.00	\$9,464.00	\$28.83	\$9,744.54	\$25.00	\$8,450.00	\$50.00	\$16,900.00	\$23.00	\$7,774.00	\$32.42	\$10,957.96	\$25.00	\$8,450.00
609-70.00	ROCK LINING	CUYD	34	\$45.00	\$1,530.00	\$51.61	\$1,754.74	\$35.00	\$1,190.00	\$100.00	\$3,400.00	\$23.00	\$782.00	\$62.18	\$2,114.12	\$35.00	\$1,190.00
615-10.00	OFFICE FOR ENGINEER	MO	12	\$800.00	\$9,600.00	\$300.00	\$3,600.00	\$750.00	\$9,000.00	\$800.00	\$9,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,013.00	\$12,156.00	\$1,000.00	\$12,000.00
616-10.05	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SQFT	721	\$7.30	\$5,263.30	\$9.00	\$6,489.00	\$8.00	\$5,768.00	\$3.00	\$2,163.00	\$10.50	\$7,570.50	\$10.05	\$7,246.05	\$8.00	\$5,768.00
616-10.28	CHANNELIZER	EA	150	\$8.00	\$1,200.00	\$32.00	\$4,800.00	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	\$5.00	\$750.00	\$36.00	\$5,400.00	\$36.75	\$5,512.50	\$20.00	\$3,000.00
616-10.30	TYPE III MOVEABLE BARRICADE	EA	14	\$200.00	\$2,800.00	\$150.00	\$2,100.00	\$150.00	\$2,100.00	\$100.00	\$1,400.00	\$180.00	\$2,520.00	\$183.75	\$2,572.50	\$150.00	\$2,100.00
616-10.98	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, CONTRACTOR FURNISHED, CONTRACTOR RETAINED	EA	2	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$6,300.00	\$12,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00

Project: Lions Den Road - Phase 3 Reconstruction
Federal Project No. ARRA - STP - 7203(601)
Bid Opening Date: April 20, 2010

BID TABULATIONS

Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		Goodwin Bros. Constr.		Kolb Grading LLC		N. B. West		Gershenson Construction		X-L Contracting, Inc.		Pace Construction Co.	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
	ROADWAY ITEMS																
617-36.00D	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER, CONTRACTOR FURNISHED/RETAINED	LF	80	\$60.00	\$4,800.00	\$26.82	\$2,145.60	\$40.00	\$3,200.00	\$50.00	\$4,000.00	\$40.00	\$3,200.00	\$25.00	\$2,000.00	\$40.00	\$3,200.00
617-40.00A	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER HEIGHT TRANSITION	EA	2	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$289.97	\$579.94	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
618-10.00	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$99,100.00	\$99,100.00	\$66,292.00	\$66,292.00	\$220,000.00	\$220,000.00	\$194,745.00	\$194,745.00	\$212,000.00	\$212,000.00	\$84,000.00	\$84,000.00	\$285,000.00	\$285,000.00
619-10.00	PAVEMENT EDGE TREATMENT	LF	3962	\$2.50	\$9,905.00	\$1.92	\$7,607.04	\$2.00	\$7,924.00	\$2.00	\$7,924.00	\$2.00	\$7,924.00	\$2.00	\$7,924.00	\$2.75	\$10,895.50
620-54.01B	PREFORMED SHORT TERM MARKING TAPE 4 IN. WHITE	LF	13544	\$1.00	\$13,544.00	\$1.20	\$16,252.80	\$0.91	\$12,325.04	\$0.30	\$4,063.20	\$1.26	\$17,065.44	\$1.26	\$17,065.44	\$0.91	\$12,325.04
620-54.03B	PREFORMED SHORT TERM MARKING TAPE 4 IN., YELLOW	LF	12573	\$1.00	\$12,573.00	\$1.20	\$15,087.60	\$0.91	\$11,441.43	\$0.30	\$3,771.90	\$1.26	\$15,841.98	\$1.26	\$15,841.98	\$0.91	\$11,441.43
620-59.00	4 IN. WHITE HIGH BUILD ACRYLIC WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT	LF	8912	\$0.40	\$3,564.80	\$0.25	\$2,228.00	\$0.18	\$1,604.16	\$0.30	\$2,673.60	\$0.26	\$2,317.12	\$0.27	\$2,406.24	\$0.18	\$1,604.16
620-59.01	4 IN. YELLOW HIGH BUILD ACRYLIC WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT	LF	8796	\$0.40	\$3,518.40	\$0.25	\$2,199.00	\$0.18	\$1,583.28	\$0.30	\$2,638.80	\$0.26	\$2,286.96	\$0.27	\$2,374.92	\$0.18	\$1,583.28
620-59.08	24 IN. WHITE HIGH BUILD ACRYLIC WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT (HASH BARS	LF	24	\$3.00	\$72.00	\$2.50	\$60.00	\$3.00	\$72.00	\$3.00	\$72.00	\$2.62	\$62.88	\$3.00	\$72.00	\$3.00	\$72.00
620-70.01	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	LF	26304	\$0.35	\$9,206.40	\$0.50	\$13,152.00	\$0.25	\$6,576.00	\$0.01	\$263.04	\$0.52	\$13,678.08	\$0.53	\$13,941.12	\$0.25	\$6,576.00
622-10.01	COLDMILLING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT FOR REMOVAL OF SURFACING (3IN. THICK OR LESS)	SQYD	482	\$7.50	\$3,615.00	\$8.25	\$3,976.50	\$9.00	\$4,338.00	\$8.50	\$4,097.00	\$13.65	\$6,579.30	\$8.00	\$3,856.00	\$4.00	\$1,928.00
627-40.00	CONTRACTOR FURNISHED SURVEYING AND STAKING	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$18,990.00	\$18,990.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$12,600.00	\$12,600.00	\$20,470.00	\$20,470.00
711-10.01	WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE	SQYD	380	\$55.00	\$20,900.00	\$33.15	\$12,597.00	\$26.00	\$9,880.00	\$50.00	\$19,000.00	\$30.00	\$11,400.00	\$75.00	\$28,500.00	\$23.52	\$8,937.60
720-12.00	SELECT GRANULAR BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURAL SYSTEMS	CUYD	259	\$20.00	\$5,180.00	\$37.42	\$9,691.78	\$35.00	\$9,065.00	\$45.00	\$11,655.00	\$40.00	\$10,360.00	\$36.68	\$9,500.12	\$40.00	\$10,360.00
725-04.12	12 IN. PIPE GROUP C	LF	30	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$19.58	\$587.40	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$45.00	\$1,350.00	\$48.00	\$1,440.00	\$22.11	\$663.30	\$37.00	\$1,110.00
725-04.18	18 IN. PIPE GROUP C	LF	70	\$35.00	\$2,450.00	\$24.54	\$1,717.80	\$45.00	\$3,150.00	\$49.00	\$3,430.00	\$45.00	\$3,150.00	\$25.90	\$1,813.00	\$51.00	\$3,570.00
725-04.24	24 IN. PIPE GROUP C	LF	147	\$40.00	\$5,880.00	\$26.91	\$3,955.77	\$50.00	\$7,350.00	\$55.00	\$8,085.00	\$63.00	\$9,261.00	\$31.00	\$4,557.00	\$58.00	\$8,526.00
726-13.18	18 IN. CLASS III REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT	LF	21	\$50.00	\$1,050.00	\$40.11	\$842.31	\$75.00	\$1,575.00	\$49.00	\$1,029.00	\$57.00	\$1,197.00	\$56.27	\$1,181.67	\$41.25	\$866.25
726-13.24	24 IN. CLASS III REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT	LF	111	\$60.00	\$6,660.00	\$35.25	\$3,912.75	\$120.00	\$13,320.00	\$55.00	\$6,105.00	\$64.00	\$7,104.00	\$60.00	\$6,660.00	\$63.50	\$7,048.50
726-13.30	30 IN. CLASS III REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT	LF	137	\$80.00	\$10,960.00	\$46.35	\$6,349.95	\$120.00	\$16,440.00	\$76.00	\$10,412.00	\$75.00	\$10,275.00	\$64.54	\$8,841.98	\$73.00	\$10,001.00
726-13.42	42 IN. CLASS III REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT	LF	60	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$62.12	\$3,727.20	\$200.00	\$12,000.00	\$101.00	\$6,060.00	\$105.00	\$6,300.00	\$91.77	\$5,506.20	\$102.00	\$6,120.00
726-13.54	54 IN. CLASS III REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT	LF	233	\$130.00	\$30,290.00	\$92.61	\$21,578.13	\$145.00	\$33,785.00	\$130.00	\$30,290.00	\$147.00	\$34,251.00	\$184.32	\$42,946.56	\$118.00	\$27,494.00
726-99.02	REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE WYE JOINT	EA	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$260.00	\$260.00
732-06.18	18 IN. (450 MM) PRECAST CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$401.00	\$401.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,460.00	\$1,460.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
732-06.24	24 IN. (600 MM) PRECAST CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION	EA	4	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00	\$483.73	\$1,934.92	\$650.00	\$2,600.00	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,400.00	\$5,600.00	\$1,463.00	\$5,852.00	\$850.00	\$3,400.00
732-06.30	30 IN. (750 MM) PRECAST CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION	EA	4	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$548.73	\$2,194.92	\$850.00	\$3,400.00	\$850.00	\$3,400.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,652.00	\$6,608.00	\$1,025.00	\$4,100.00
732-06.42	42 IN. (1050 MM) PRECAST CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION	EA	2	\$1,450.00	\$2,900.00	\$864.97	\$1,729.94	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,964.00	\$3,928.00	\$1,425.00	\$2,850.00
732-06.54	54 IN. (1350 MM) PRECAST CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION	EA	2	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00	\$1,525.00	\$3,050.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,950.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,569.00	\$5,138.00	\$2,275.00	\$4,550.00

Project: Lions Den Road - Phase 3 Reconstruction
Federal Project No. ARRA - STP - 7203(601)
Bid Opening Date: April 20, 2010

BID TABULATIONS

				Engineer's Estimate		Goodwin Bros. Constr.		Kolb Grading LLC		N. B. West		Gershenson Construction		X-L Contracting, Inc.		Pace Construction Co.	
Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
	ROADWAY ITEMS																
732-08.12A	12 IN. (300 MM) OR ALLOWED SUBSTITUTE GROUP C FLARED END SECTION	EA	2	\$240.00	\$480.00	\$174.88	\$349.76	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,060.00	\$2,120.00	\$435.00	\$870.00
732-08.18A	18 IN. (450 MM) OR ALLOWED SUBSTITUTE GROUP C FLARED END SECTION	EA	4	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$202.93	\$811.72	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,070.00	\$4,280.00	\$415.00	\$1,660.00
732-08.24A	24 IN. (600 MM) OR ALLOWED SUBSTITUTE GROUP C FLARED END SECTION	EA	6	\$320.00	\$1,920.00	\$237.48	\$1,424.88	\$700.00	\$4,200.00	\$700.00	\$4,200.00	\$900.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,110.00	\$6,660.00	\$454.00	\$2,724.00
803-10.00A	TURF TYPE TALL FESCUE SODDING	SQYD	4000	\$4.50	\$18,000.00	\$4.80	\$19,200.00	\$4.80	\$19,200.00	\$4.00	\$16,000.00	\$4.50	\$18,000.00	\$5.25	\$21,000.00	\$4.90	\$19,600.00
804-99.07A	SALVAGE EXISTING TOPSOIL	CUYD	3700	\$7.50	\$27,750.00	\$7.69	\$28,453.00	\$8.00	\$29,600.00	\$8.00	\$29,600.00	\$15.00	\$55,500.00	\$8.00	\$29,600.00	\$8.00	\$29,600.00
805-99.19	SEEDING - 200 LB MIX	ACRE	5.1	\$1,500.00	\$7,650.00	\$1,450.00	\$7,395.00	\$1,450.00	\$7,395.00	\$1,600.00	\$8,160.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,300.00	\$2,134.00	\$10,883.40	\$2,150.00	\$10,965.00
806-10.16	SEDIMENT REMOVAL	CUYD	129	\$19.85	\$2,560.65	\$25.23	\$3,254.67	\$20.00	\$2,580.00	\$1.00	\$129.00	\$10.50	\$1,354.50	\$20.73	\$2,674.17	\$22.00	\$2,838.00
806-10.17	TEMPORARY SEEDING AND MULCHING	ACRE	1	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,575.00	\$1,575.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00
806-10.19	SILT FENCE	LF	4102	\$3.34	\$13,700.68	\$3.24	\$13,290.48	\$1.80	\$7,383.60	\$2.00	\$8,204.00	\$2.30	\$9,434.60	\$1.77	\$7,260.54	\$2.10	\$8,614.20
806-10.20	TEMPORARY PIPE	LF	231	\$25.00	\$5,775.00	\$67.43	\$15,576.33	\$40.00	\$9,240.00	\$40.00	\$9,240.00	\$45.00	\$10,395.00	\$36.20	\$8,362.20	\$125.00	\$28,875.00
806-10.22	TYPE II DITCH CHECK	EA	81	\$200.00	\$16,200.00	\$179.29	\$14,522.49	\$145.00	\$11,745.00	\$50.00	\$4,050.00	\$170.00	\$13,770.00	\$163.00	\$13,203.00	\$150.00	\$12,150.00
806-99.05	COHESIVE TRANSITION MAT	SQYD	21.3	\$45.00	\$958.50	\$134.54	\$2,865.70	\$130.00	\$2,769.00	\$250.00	\$5,325.00	\$150.00	\$3,195.00	\$27.32	\$581.92	\$250.00	\$5,325.00
903-50.04	TYPE SHR2L-1 SIGN	SQFT	14	\$40.00	\$560.00	\$22.00	\$308.00	\$22.00	\$308.00	\$24.00	\$336.00	\$25.00	\$350.00	\$23.10	\$323.40	\$24.00	\$336.00
903-12.50A	U-CHANNEL POST, 2LBS	LF	215	\$12.50	\$2,687.50	\$10.00	\$2,150.00	\$10.00	\$2,150.00	\$12.00	\$2,580.00	\$13.00	\$2,795.00	\$10.50	\$2,257.50	\$12.00	\$2,580.00
903-99.04	RELOCATED SIGNS	SQFT	82	\$10.00	\$820.00	\$6.00	\$492.00	\$6.00	\$492.00	\$26.00	\$2,132.00	\$28.00	\$2,296.00	\$6.30	\$516.60	\$26.00	\$2,132.00
SUBTOTAL					\$2,352,001.67		\$1,951,168.70		\$2,378,569.13		\$2,522,352.19		\$2,612,528.26		\$2,643,841.45		\$2,642,256.36
BRIDGE ITEMS																	
206-10.00	CLASS 1 EXCAVATION	CUYD	50	\$43.00	\$2,150.00	\$15.18	\$759.00	\$27.00	\$1,350.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$84.00	\$4,200.00	\$47.50	\$2,375.00
702-10.10	STRUCTURAL STEEL PILES (10 IN.)	LF	260	\$57.00	\$14,820.00	\$37.16	\$9,661.60	\$70.00	\$18,200.00	\$94.00	\$24,440.00	\$70.00	\$18,200.00	\$69.00	\$17,940.00	\$51.50	\$13,390.00
702-70.00	PILE POINT REINFORCEMENT	EA	10	\$125.00	\$1,250.00	\$93.00	\$930.00	\$110.00	\$1,100.00	\$110.00	\$1,100.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$102.30	\$1,023.00	\$120.00	\$1,200.00
703-20.03	CLASS B CONCRETE (SUBSTRUCTURE)	CUYD	24.6	\$670.00	\$16,482.00	\$909.50	\$22,373.70	\$650.00	\$15,990.00	\$880.00	\$21,648.00	\$600.00	\$14,760.00	\$876.00	\$21,549.60	\$550.00	\$13,530.00
703-42.26	REINFORCED CONCRETE SLAB OVERLAY	SQYD	205	\$185.00	\$37,925.00	\$228.61	\$46,865.05	\$185.00	\$37,925.00	\$186.00	\$38,130.00	\$220.00	\$45,100.00	\$178.00	\$36,490.00	\$237.00	\$48,585.00
705-60.50	27 IN., PRESTRESSED CONCRETE BOX GIRDER BEAM	LF	600	\$220.00	\$132,000.00	\$161.27	\$96,762.00	\$190.00	\$114,000.00	\$198.00	\$118,800.00	\$155.00	\$93,000.00	\$148.00	\$88,800.00	\$150.00	\$90,000.00
712-10.00	FABRICATED STRUCTURAL CARBON STEEL (MISC)	LB	1480	\$7.50	\$11,100.00	\$2.70	\$3,996.00	\$2.85	\$4,218.00	\$5.00	\$7,400.00	\$6.00	\$8,880.00	\$1.93	\$2,856.40	\$4.85	\$7,178.00
713-40.00	BRIDGE GUARD RAIL (THRIE BEAM)	LF	142	\$175.00	\$24,850.00	\$120.00	\$17,040.00	\$120.00	\$17,040.00	\$148.00	\$21,016.00	\$150.00	\$21,300.00	\$126.00	\$17,892.00	\$148.00	\$21,016.00
715-10.01	VERTICAL DRAIN AT END BENTS	EA	2	\$1,225.00	\$2,450.00	\$636.36	\$1,272.72	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$381.00	\$762.00	\$875.00	\$1,750.00
716-10.00	PLAIN NEOPRENE BEARING PAD	EA	20	\$120.00	\$2,400.00	\$157.00	\$3,140.00	\$73.00	\$1,460.00	\$160.00	\$3,200.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$203.00	\$4,060.00	\$36.00	\$720.00
SUBTOTAL					\$245,427.00		\$202,800.07		\$213,083.00		\$239,934.00		\$218,140.00		\$195,573.00		\$199,744.00
TOTAL (ROADWAY + BRIDGE)					\$2,597,428.67	Total:	\$2,153,968.77	Total:	\$2,591,652.13	Total:	\$2,762,286.19	Total:	\$2,830,668.26	Total:	\$2,839,414.45	Total:	\$2,842,000.36
							on bid \$2,154,243.15		on bid \$2,591,652.14						on bid \$2,839,414.66		on bid \$2,842,000